

ASSOCIATIONS: FEE DATA

■ BRAZIL

ASSOCIATIONS – FEE DATA

Rank		Fee income (BRLm)	Growth rate	Fee split (%)							Year-end
				Audit & Accounting	Tax services	Management consulting	Corporate finance	Corporate recovery/ Insolvency	Litigation support	Other	
1	Praxity*	90.3	60%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	n/a
2	CPA Associates International*	25.3	3%	85	6	8.5	-	-	-	0.5	Dec-14
3	ANTEA Alliance*	21.5	-9%	15	42	3	-	-	27	13	Dec-14
4	PrimeGlobal*	15.6	29%	53	27	18	-	-	-	2	May-14
5	MSI Global Alliance*	14.8	33%	40	-	20	-	-	-	40	Dec-14
6	Morison International	13.1	33%	42	7	38	3	-	2	8	Dec-14
7	BKR International*	11.3	2%	75	15	-	-	-	-	10	Jun-14
8	INPACT*	9.9	802%	82	18	-	-	-	-	-	Dec-13
9	KS International*	8.2	2%	50	15	10	10	-	-	15	Dec-13
10	Abacus Worldwide*	7.6	15%	10	-	20	20	-	-	50	Dec-14
11	DFK International*	7.2	-31%	83	3	9	3	-	-	1	n/a
12	MGI*	3.1	16%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Jun-14
13	Integra International* (1)	2.6	-	60	30	10	-	-	-	-	Dec-14
14	GMN International*	2.4	5%	65	30	2	-	-	-	3	Sep-14
Total revenue/growth		232.9	28%								

Notes: (2) Integra International did not have a presence in Brazil before 2014. *Disclaimer – Only data from the named member firm or the exclusive member firms within a network/association is included. Data relating to correspondent and non-exclusive member firms is not included.

Source: International Accounting Bulletin

ASSOCIATIONS: STAFF DATA

■ **BRAZIL**

ASSOCIATIONS – STAFF DATA												
Rank	Name	Total staff		Growth rate	Partners		Professional staff		Administrative staff		Offices	
		2014	2013		2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013
1	Praxity*	1,013	472	115%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	DFK International*	236	74	219%	22	5	195	61	19	8	3	4
3	ANTEA Alliance*	218	229	-5%	42	44	146	150	30	35	9	9
4	MSI Global Alliance*	183	149	23%	6	7	150	115	27	27	1	1
5	CPA Associates International*	166	165	1%	21	16	133	138	12	11	-	-
6	PrimeGlobal*	151	91	66%	27	13	90	57	34	21	14	7
7	INPACT*	147	16	819%	7	4	40	10	100	2	1	1
8	KS International*	107	126	-15%	8	9	91	99	8	18	7	7
9	Abacus Worldwide*	96	84	14%	6	6	73	65	13	13	4	2
10	Morison International*	92	88	5%	21	21	61	60	10	7	3	3
11	BKR International*	56	56	0%	8	8	48	48	-	-	7	7
12	Integra International*	52	-	-	3	-	46	-	3	-	1	-
13	GMN International*	51	49	4%	6	6	30	28	15	15	5	3
14	MGI*	45	33	36%	6	3	39	30	-	-	3	2
Totals		2,613	1,632	57%	183	142	1,142	861	275	157	58	46

Notes: *Disclaimer = Only data from the named member firm or the exclusive member firms within a network/association is included. Data relating to correspondent and non-exclusive member firms is not included.

Source: International Accounting Bulletin